Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2020-082

TW/DM
TB/Secretary
FIN/DM
AG
Deputy Clerk
File

Jodder by the Memile Jerine 2020-06-15

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by Her Honour the Administrator on

2020/05/12

MC2020-0162. TW2020-014. TBM2020-072.

Under the authority of subsection 26(4) of the Financial Administration Act, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Department of Transportation and Works to pre-commit against its budgetary appropriations \$48,000 in fiscal year 2021-22 and \$8,000 in 2022-23 to enter into a lease agreement with the Rigolet Inuit Community Government for 830 square feet of office space in Rigolet.

Clerk of the Executive Council

Chapberh

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2020-042

TW/DM TB/Secretary FIN/DM AG Deputy Clerk File John by the Mening

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting Securior of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by Her Honour the Lieutenant-Governor on

2020/03/20

MC2020-0091. TW2020-008. TBM2020-034.

Under the authority of subsection 26(4) of the Financial Administration Act, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Department of Transportation and Works to pre-commit against its budgetary appropriations \$12,582.72 in 2020-21, \$17,109.72 in each of fiscal years 2021-22 through 2023-24, and \$21,309.72 in 2024-25 to facilitate the award of a contract to Pitney Bowes of Canada Ltd. for the lease of two mail machines at St. John's.

Clerk of the Executive Council

Clipbeth &

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2020-043

TW/DM
TB/Secretary
FIN/DM
AG
Deputy Clerk
File

Joshed by the Minister of Dervice

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting Fourier of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by Her Honour the Lieutenant-Governor on

2020/03/20

MC2020-0092. TW2020-009. TBM2020-035.

Under the authority of subsection 26(4) of the Financial Administration Act, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Department of Transportation and Works to pre-commit against its budgetary appropriations \$168,880 annually for fiscal years 2020-21 to 2022-23 and \$121,377.68 for fiscal year 2023-24 to renew a lease agreement with A & A Realty Company Limited for 7,855 square feet of space in Grand Falls-Windsor.

Clerk of the Executive Council

Minister Johnson 2020-01-15

Executive Council



Newfoundland and Labrador

OC2020-044

TW/DM
TB/Secretary
FIN/DM
AG
Deputy Clerk
File

Certified to be a true copy of a Minute of a Meeting of the Committee of the Executive Council of Newfoundland and Labrador approved by Her Honour the Lieutenant-Governor on

2020/03/20

MC2020-0093. TW2020-010. TBM2020-036.

Under the authority of subsection 26(4) of the Financial Administration Act, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council is pleased to authorize the Department of Transportation and Works to pre-commit against its budgetary appropriations \$56,670.24 annually for fiscal years 2020-21 to 2024-25 to enter into a lease agreement with 10048 NFLD Ltd. for 3,055 square feet of warehouse space in St. John's.

Clerk of the Executive Council